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Name Organization Term 
Expiration 

Stephanie Tsai 
(Stephanie.tsai@lumc.edu) 

Loyola University 
Chicago, IL 2026 

Natasha Berryman 
(Natasha.Berryman@pennmedicine.upenn.edu) 

University of Pennsylvania 
Philadelphia, PA 2025 

Shatha Farhan 
(SFarhan1@hfhs.org) 

Henry Ford Cancer Institute   
Detroit, MI 2025 

Adetola Kassim 
(adetola.kassim@vumc.org) 

Vanderbilt University 
Nashville, TN 2025 

Zeina Al-Mansour 
(Zeina.Al-Mansour@medicine.ufl.edu) 

University of Florida 
Gainesville, FL 2024 

Christen Ebens 
(ebens012@umn.edu) 

University of Minnesota 
Minneapolis, MN 2024 

Joe Oved 
(ovedj@mskcc.org) 

Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 
New York City, NY 2024 

Lia Perez 
(Lia.Perez@moffitt.org) 

H. Lee Moffitt Cancer Center 
Tampa, FL 2024 

Seth Rotz 
(rotzs@ccf.org) 

Cleveland Clinic 
Cleveland, OH 2024 

Phuong Vo (Chair) 
(ptvo@fredhutch.org) 

Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Cancer 
Seattle, WA 2024 

Jeff Auletta 
(jaulett3@NMDP.org) 

National Marrow Donor Program 
Minneapolis, MN - 

Nancy DiFronzo (ex-officio) 
(difronzon@nhlbi.nih.gov) 

National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute, NIH 
Bethesda, MD - 

Mary Horowitz (ex-officio) 
(marymh@mcw.edu) 

CIBMTR 
Milwaukee, WI - 

Lori Henderson (ex-officio) 
(hendersonlori@mail.nih.gov) 

National Cancer Institute, NIH 
Bethesda, MD - 

Mykala Heuer (ex-officio) 
(mheuer3@nmdp.org) 

CIBMTR 
Minneapolis, MN - 

Brent Logan (ex-officio) 
(blogan@mcw.edu) 

CIBMTR 
Milwaukee, WI - 

Rayne Rouce (ex-officio) 
(rouce@bcm.edu)  

Baylor College of Medicine 
Houston, TX - 
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